## GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA

NO.ED 11 PGC 94

Karnataka Government Secretariat, M.S. Building, Bangalore, Dated: 27th Jan. '94

## CERTIFICATE

Certified that the Education Department of the State Government of Karnataka has no objection to the affiliation of Jyothi Kendriya Vidyalaya English Medium Primary School, Yelachenahalli, Kanakapura Road, Bangalore-560 078, to the Council for the Central Board of Secondary Education, New. Delhi. This No Objection Certificate is issued subject to the conditions appended to this certificate.

> (V.JAGADEESHAIAH) 2-7-1.9% Under Secretary to Govt ... Education Dept.

To,

- 1. The Commissioner of Public Instruction, Bangalore.
- 2. The Byr Director of Public Instruction (Primary Edn.)
- Bangalore. 3. The Dy. Director of Public Instruction, Bangalore South, Bangalore.
- The President, Jyothi Charitable Trust & Jyothi, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Yelechenanalli, Kanakapura Road, Bangalore-560 078.

5. SGF/Spare. For JYOTHY KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA repoinchas

Authorised Signatory

PRINCIPAL

Jyothy Kendriya Vidyalaya Yelachenahalli, Kanakapura Road, BANGALORE - 560 078.

APPENDIX TO NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ISSUED VIDE CERTIFICATE

## NO.ED 11 PGC 94, DATED:27/01/1994.

- 1. The Management khall get the recognition granted to it by the State Government even after the wchool gets affiliated to the GBSE, Until it gets permanent recognition from the State Government.
- 2. The Management shall subject itself to the over all control, Superintendence, Inspection of the State Education Department. The Management shall submit its annual audited statements of accounts of Income and Expenditure to Govt.every year along with application seeking renewal of recognition, and get approval on the same.
- 3. The State Education Department shall be competent to hold enquiry and take appropriate discriplinary action against the management in cases of complaints against the management.
- 4. The management shall not collect any donation from the students or their parents/Guardians and collect only fees as prescribed by Govt. from time to time as per the provisions of the Karnataka Educational Institutions (Abolition of Capitation Fee) Act, 1984.
- 5. The management shall appoint only qualified staff conforming to the qualifications prescribed to the posts by the CBSE and get approval of the State Govt, in respect of each appointment made, There should be a written agreement between the managments and each employee with regard to the nature of appointment, Service conditions, pay and allowancas, retirement benefits etc., and copies of such agreement shall be avaiable with both the management and the employee concerned.
- 6. The managment shall pay to its staff at a rate not lower that than that paid by the Central Government to the corresponding central post.
- 7. No teacher/Staff shall be removed from service without a proper inquiry as prescribed in respect of an employee of a State aided educational institution and prior approval of the D.D.P.I. concerned should be obtained before such removal.
- 8. Service conditons of employees under the managment shall be fully protected as in the case of an employee of State aided educational Institution.
- 9. Children of employees of All India Services; Central Government Services liable to inter-state transfer; Employees of All India level Industrial establishements; and Anglo Indians shall bet preference in admission.
- 10. Ten percent of the admission in each class may be filled up at tha discretion of theEducation Department Authorities not below the rank of jurisdictional D.D.P.I. The Jurisdictional D.D.P.I. may issue directions in respect of such of the deserving students.
- 11. Any other condition that may be imposed in future.
- 12. The NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE along with the conditions subject to which the same has been issued should be exhibited in a conspecuous place in the chambers of the principal/Head Master/Head mistress, for the benefit of general public.

V. jagadeeShaval. (V.JAGADEESHAIAH) 27.1.7 27.1.94

Under Secretary to Government, Education Department.